obligations in refraining from claiming direct ownership of 50% of the San Jose de Gracia Mining Project;
which amount should be paid within five days upon execution of this order and resolution.

FOURTH: Goldgroup is condemned and ordered to pay to DynaMéxico the amount of USD $28,280,808.34
(Twenty Eight Million Two Hundred and Eighty Thousand Eight Hundred and Eight and 34/100 Dollars), for
breach of its corporate duty and covenants with regards to the San Jose de Gracia mining project, as a result
of depriving profits from DynaMéxico which DynaMéxico could have earned for the sale of gold produced
and extracted during the years 2013 and 2014;